GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1883
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2013

LOANS FROM NSFDC
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of students that have availed education loans for pursuing various courses from the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC) during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether any requests has been received for waiver of these loans/interests;
(c) if so. the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken thereon, so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRIMANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a) : State/UT-wise details of number of students who have availed the education loans from the National Scheduled Castes Finance
& Development Corporation (NSFDC) for the last three years and the current year, are at Annexure-I.

(b): No, Sir.

(c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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